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Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Schillinger, Patrick, of De Pere, as a member of the Lower Fox River Remediation
Authority, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2011.

December 14, 2007 Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.

January 29, 2008

February 7, 2008

PUBLIC HEARING HELD

Present:; &) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.
Absent:  (0) None.

Appearances For
e Patrick Schillinger, DePere — Himself

Appearances Against

o None.

Appearances for Information Only
e None. '

Registrations For
¢ Rachel Allen, Madison — Governor Doyle's Office

Registrations Against
e None.

Registrations for Information Only

e None.

EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.
Absent:  (0) None.

Moved by Senator Miller, seconded by Senator Schultz that
Schillinger, Patrick be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.



Noes: (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 35, Noes 0 »

| / /@’\/o/l%/é b /4/0-

Ehzab,e/{h Bier
Committee Clerk






JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
N STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 11, 2007

Mr. Patrick J. Schillinger
1800 Briarwood Court
De Pere, WI 54115

Dear Mr. Schillinger:

I am pleased to appoint you to the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority, effective
December 11, 2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset
to my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely
im Doylg
overnor ‘

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢+ FAX: (608) 267-8983 +

TITOMAART 0T AT YUT TTO



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 11, 2007

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint’
Patrick Schillinger to be a Public Member on the Lower Fox River Remediation
Authority to serve a term expiring June 30, 2011.

Mr. Schillinger will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in
any way they can.

Respectfully submitted,

im Doy,
Govern

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS-



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
'RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:

OCCUPATION:

APPOINTED TO:

TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

Patrick Schillinger

1800 Briarwood Court
De Pere, WI 54115

Pj séhﬂlinger@hltegrysgroup.com

De Pere, WI

920-433-1511

Assistant Vice President of Government
Relations

Integrys Energy Group

Lower Fox River Remediation. Authority
Public Member

A term to expire June 30, 2011
Newly Created Authority

Yes

December 11, 2007

December 11, 2007

P.O. Box 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608)266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOV STATE WT 118






EXPERIENCE:

EDUCATION:

Patrick J. Schillinger

’ o
1800 Briarwood Lane w@éd( (\L(C

De Pere, WI 54115 &\ &
920.433.1511 (work) *Qw k(
920.606.7332 (mobile) \9)\’3 e
920.339.8204 (home) ot

pischillinger@integrysgroup.com

Assistant Vice President of Government Relations
Integrys Energy Group. April 2007 — Present. Lead and
manage the government affairs operations of Integrys
Energy in Wisconsin, Michigan, Minnesota and Washington,
D.C. Oversee a staff of 8.

President, Wisconsin Paper Council. May 2002-April
2007. Lead, direct and manage organization of 25 regular .
members and 125 associate members. Responsible for
promoting, protecting and enhancing the pulp and paper
industry in Wisconsin.

Vice President of Government Affairs and General
Counsel, Green Bay Area Chamber of Commerce. Jan.
1995-May, 2002. Managed government affairs activities of
the Chamber and conducted its legal affairs.

Attorney, David J. Condon, S.C. Aug. 1994-Jan. 1995.
Private attorney specializing in civil litigation and acting as

. attorney for the Village of Allouez.

Policy Advisor and Aide to Governor Tommy Thompson.
June 1989-Aug. 1993. Responsible for advising Governor
on issues relating to transportation, economic development
and labor. Acted as liaison to Legislature, Admlmstratlon
and public on behalf of Governor.

Universiiy of Wisconsin-Madison. 1992-1994. Law
Degree.




Univérsity of Wisconsin-Eau Claire: 1985-1989. B.A. in
Political Science. Minor in Journalism. Graduated Cum
Laude.

University of'DeIawére. Graduate of Institute for
Organization Management. Received certificate of
Association Management.

OTHER: S Association of Wisconsin Lobbyists, President, 2005 —
Present
ASPIRO Board of Directors, 2006 - Present
Governor’'s Council on Workforce Investment, 2004 - 2006
NWTC Educational Foundation Board of Directors, 2004 - 06
Board of Directors, Timber Producers Association of
Wisconsin and Michigan, 2003 — 2004
Brown County Board Supervisor, 1998-2002
Vice Chair of the Brown County Board, 2000-2002
Board of Directors, Bay Area Humane Society, 1999-2000
Board of Directors, Green Bay Area Crime Stoppers, 99-00
United Way Campaign Cabinet Member, 2002
United Way Segment Executive, 2001 ,
YMCA Partner with Youth Community Campaign Co-Chair

PERSONAL.: Married to Christine Sbhillinger. Son Zachary and daughter
- Sophia. Reside in De Pere, Wisconsin.



James R. Morgan
Chairman

Paul M. Holzem

Dorothy C. Johnson

Richard Warch

Senéte Committee Members:

STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capitol square at:

44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
phone; 608/266-8123

fax: 608/264-9319
ethics@ethics.state.wi.us
http://ethics.state.wi.us

Roth Judd
Director

12/21/2007

The attached Statement of Economic Interests is provided with regard to the
individual's nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim Doyle.

Nominee:

Nomination Date: -

Sincerely,
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD

Schillinger, Patrick
12/11/2007
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Malf gr fax to: Wisconsin Ethics Boaid, 44 €, Mifflin St, Sulte 601, Madison, Wt 53703-280¢; Fax: (608) 264-9318

Statement of Economic Inter; st e TET

Fllad In 2007 for calandar yaar 2‘9_@

Name:  SeuwliN@R  Patrick 3

AT mnn7
(lest name, first name & Injiial) 2 By D EC ] 7 AV

[
State R (7
positon: - LWGR_Fox RIVER_REAEMIATION AUTHORITY ;rm”w{

3 aoLTINOD aia
(eldorsought)  (nciude BaeRcY, dIviSion, branch of disirict, f applicable) PR LS BOARD

i ey —

L._u;__w..J
Fx

__J

FOR EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THE INSTRUCTIONS OR VISIT OUR WERSITE AT httn:ffethlzs statewlua,
Sl have questione? For priority servics $on¢ an e-mall tot ﬁdhdmldn ollleastate,wiuy otharwlsa tesve n detalled message at (808) 2888115,
Altach a nal PG

1. INVESTMENTS. . : o ’ '
a) Wisconsin Deferred COmpensatlon Program. If you held lnvestments in funds within the Wisconsin Deferred
Compensation Program, please place a chackmark next to the funds In which you held $5,000 or more, whether held pnvately or .
through the Program.

Nl 'ne '’ ong

b) Other Investmenta. List stocks, bonds, limited partnerships, Wisconzin governmental securities, and mutual and money
market funds in which you and your famlly’s Interest was valued st $5,000 or more.

Type of secunlty -~ "v“ane ) Amount - v one
Stock/ Bond | Limited Wisconsin Mutual or | $5,000 to | Mora than
‘ option/ ) parinership) govemmental | money | $50,000 | $50.000
Nome of security ] futures security market
. fund

S

MLMWM&@ 3 T v V4
| LT ECRIS R <Tocr |4 . v

[ SEE ATACHED

]
o0t | Mo gtx T $5.00010 $E000 % | Morw
£40,0000 than ;:, $£0,0000 $80,000 than

. 550,000 $80.000
l‘\ s il ARSI e sl g (3 Hithtige
Vanguerd , »'; BGI Rugsalf 2000 Index U BGI US Dabt
Retirement 2045 ”~§ ~ Collective T i index Pund
Fund : Gk L lj CoNective W
Vanguard © 4 DFAUS Micro Gap Fund | Federated US
Retirement 2035 qf f Govemmem
Fund ) ) B Sacuritles 25 Yr.
Vanguard l‘}’kj it A ] AT “ W Vanguard Long-
Retirernent 2025 : BGI Mid Cap Equity wi| Term lnvestment . ’
B N 7T Y- PSR RVPRUSITOUE ISR ISR Index co“wﬂve W Doy USROS .. Gmug Adm — 5 TESUNNIDSRTN IR NN
Vanguard "“’1 T. Rowa Prica Mg cap
Redlrement 2018 “}, Growth Fund i Vanguafd Mm)ml
Fund ;,Jfﬁ;f Wl Fraasury Money
Vanguard Tay, g
Retisamant Inaame i'? ’" ﬁ&’ S " Wy%
-Fund Y dl Calvart Sochl
: . nvestment Equity |
B kL il Fidelity Contra Fund
Amnrlcan Funds : s .
Euro Paclfic R4 ,&ﬂ‘
BG] EAFE Equity Vangusard Institudlonal
| Index — Collective W ré" jndex Fund Pius
L5l Vanguard Welllngton
'i’"r Fund - Admiral .
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2. BUSINESS ACTIVITIES. List businesses, farms, rental, commercial, and income-producing resl estate; and business activities
in which you or your family had et least a 10% or greater interest, .

a) Enterprise(s) oparating under a business or trade nams, list here.

Municlpality
Nama of business . or To’;m Cotinty Stato Describe natura of business

b) Enterprise(s) NOT operating under a business or trada name, list here.
B . Municipality )
Street address or flre number or Town c_ounty State Dasgeriba nature of business

3. COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS, GLIENTS, AND TENANTS. For each unincorporated biisiness, subchapter 8 corporaion,

service corporation (SC), finited liability company (LLC). partnership, or income-producing real astate reported in Hem 2, list
businasses, organizations, and labbyists that pald the enterprise $1,000 or mare In calendar year 2008, :

Check if the organization autherized you to represent itin its doalings with .
.others es an atlorney-al-law, agant, spokespsrson, or represantative. \

(Busir - oTgAnIEalons, Tobbyists that were customers, clients, of tanants : City_ State | 7

4, BUSINESS PARTNERS, For each enterprise roported under Item 2, list its co-owners, partners, officers, and diractors {other
____than yoursslf), unless tha information is already repisterad with the Wiscansin Department of Finandlal Institutions. :
Business : - Partnors, or officers and directors . City _State

5, NON-COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you or your family
) had an interest (except your principal residence and raal estate whose location you listed in itemn 2). .
. LOCATION OF PROPERTY ’ NATURE OF INTEREST

. . Municlpality - *(own, lease, option, .
\ Strost addross or fire numher ___OcTown County eagement, land contract)
NS4RS 5. HlER LAaKe RD TR1PoLL ONE ida 2un/

6. lCl)FFI#Cz:ﬁRS AND DIRECTORS. List organizations of which you or & familyA member was an officer or director {unless listed ih
em #2. )
Buglnss or organization Clry Stata Pogition ‘

7. AGENT, _REPRESENTAFVE OR SPOKESPERSON. List each organization thet autiiorized you or a family member to
represent it in its dealings with others as an aftormey-at-law, agent, spokespsrson, or representative (unless listed in item 2, 3, or 8.)
Businazs or ofganization ] I City __Stata |
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8. CREDITORS. List creditors to which you or your family owed $5,000 or more. A —
Nore than
$50,000 $50,000
< Craditor : City _State orless
\DASS2CIATED  Aadk GReed _RAr | WE | 7
D CLMORT et . Toe_ 1 akes Ny v

ot te

9. EMPLOYERS. List your and your family

s EMPLOYERS ($1,000 or mote of incore) in 2008. - -
f e - . Name of amployar - . ; ‘ [N Sl - T R : A e o
~ (¥ Stete of wisconsin, identify agancy or institution) ._Cly ‘State o Natura of employersbuslness -~}
AL . Yy ___|aREGY MY | | PTITY e T
SAV T : L (i) Bay | SE Tee g

10, ADDITIONAL SOURGES OF INCOME. List other sources fram which you or your famlly received incoms of $1,000 or more

in 2006, . -
Souree of ncome - Clly : State” |

11. ENTERTAINMENT AND GIFTS. LUist Individuals and organizations that provided your with entertainment or gifts (more than
$50).in. 2006, . . - :
Name of providar : j j City 7 Stata

1.2. HONORARIA AND EXPENSES. List, for 2006, spurces of honoraria and payment of expenses related to your state -

govemment duties (more than §50) not previously reported to the Ethics Board.
: Approximato Amount of .
value of expanses honhorarium Gireumstances of recelpt

Payer

| certify that the information contalned in this Statement of Economic Intarests is true, completa, and corract to the best of my
knowledge, information, and belief. In the event this Statermant of Economic Interests is filed prior my nomination or appointment, |
cortify that | will amend it within ten days of my nomination or appointment date if amendment is necessary to bring it info conformity
with the true statarnent of my economic interests as of the date of my nomination or appointment, If any part has baen left blank,

I have done =0 intentionally because there Is nothing to report,

Daytime phone # Fé0. Y33. { sl

: -J- % %é{”z&? ﬁ', cehnll insda_ﬁé [g{%ﬁéfaﬁggg oM
Signature of persbn filing - I E-mmiail address

The information sought in this form is required by §§19.43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Statutes. Failure to file & completed form may result in
a forfeiture of up to $500. Statements of Economic Interests are open for public inspaction, The Ethics Board will notity you of the
Identity of any person who examines your Statement, In accordance with §45.04(1)(m), Wisconsin Stetufes, the Ethics Board states
that no personslly identiflable information is Hkely to be used for purposes other than those for which it is collectsd.

Eth 2. For use in 2007 [Rev, 11/08)
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9284335741 PUBLIC AFFAIRS'
Name of Security Type of Security . Amount »
DWS High Income Fund Rond Fund $5,000 - $50,000
 Fidelity Advisor Mid Cap Mutual Fund $5,000 - $50,000
American Funds - Mutnal Fund $5,000 - $50,000
| EuroPacific Growth - ‘ '
Fidelity Advisor Dividend Mutual Fund Over $50,000
| Growth '
Fidelity Advisor " Mutual Fuad £5,000 - 50,000
Diversified International. - T - SR
Fidelity Advisor Equity Mutual Fund Over $50,000
 Growth : '
Fidelity Advisor Value T MomaFaod $5,000 - $50,000
| Strategies ' '
American Fund s - Mutual Fund $5,000 -~ $50,000
\Growth Fund of America :
Fidelity Advisor Mutua) Fund $5,000 - $50,000
Diversified International .| . . .. s
Fidelity Advisor Financial Mutual Fund $5,000 - $50,000
Services '
Fidelity Advisor Health Matual Fand $5,000 - 350,000
Care
Fidefity Advisor Mid Cap Mutoal Fond 55,000 - $50,000
Fidelity Advisor Small Mutual Fund - $5,000 - $50,000
. Cap ‘
Fidelity Advisor Mufual Fund $5,000 - $50,000
\J echnology ’
American Funds - New Mutual Fuad $5,000 - $50,000
~Perspective '
American Funds - . Mutual Fund $5,000 - $50,000




